HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 93 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "Louisiana" and before the period "." insert a semicolon ";" and the
following:

"to encourage Congress and federal and state government agencies to grant
assistance to pregnancy care centers for medical equipment and abstinence education
in a manner that does not compromise the centers' mission or religious integrity; and
to express the sense of the legislature regarding actions of any national, state, or local
groups attempting to prevent pregnancy care centers from effectively serving women
and men facing unplanned pregnancies"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 11 On page 1, line 11, change "24-hour" to "twenty-four hour per day"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 13 On page 2, line 5, change "choices in the past;" to "past choices;"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 2, line 7, change "school;" to "schools;"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 2, line 8, change "both federal" to "the federal government"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, line 13, change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, line 23, delete "other"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, after line 28, delete the remainder of the page and delete page 3 in its entirety and
 insert in lieu thereof the following:

25 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the 26 governor, the president of the United States, the presiding officers of the Senate and the 27 House of Representatives of the Congress of the United States of America, and to each 28 member of the Louisiana congressional delegation."